City of St.	Charles,	Illinois
Resolution	No.	

## A Resolution Awarding a 3-Year Unit Cost Bid to Cornerstone for Landscaping Restoration Services beginning May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2027

## Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2024, the City received three bid submittals for typical material and hourly rates;

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending awarding the contract to two vendors for landscaping restoration services;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to award the Bid for Landscaping Restoration Services to Cornerstone beginning May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2027.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE:		
Ayes: Nays:		
Absent:		

Abstain: